
Årets Araberhestpromotør

# Navn på promotør Betalt kontingent JA/NEI Jan Feb Mar Apr Mai Jun Jul Aug Sep Okt Nov Des Total
1 Lene Hammeren JA 0 0 8 30 20 36 64 44 34 48 24 0 308
2 Ida Svorkmo JA 18 16 24 8 24 16 0 20 36 8 0 0 170
3 Ingrid Marie Lervik JA 0 0 12 16 14 0 12 0 38 6 0 0 98
4 Olaug Espeli Carstensen JA 0 0 12 0 10 16 6 16 24 0 0 0 84
5 Malene Bakken JA 0 0 16 0 22 0 0 18 0 4 12 0 72
6 Monica Frodal JA 0 0 0 0 4 20 16 8 4 18 0 0 70
7 Astrid Dragset JA 0 0 20 0 10 0 16 0 6 0 0 0 52
8 Ellen Anette Eidsvåg JA 0 0 16 6 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 42
9 Kathrine Litland Steffensen JA 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
10 Michelle Bjerland Frustøl (2005) JA 0 0 10 0 10 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 32
11 Unni Marina Berge JA 0 0 0 4 0 12 0 0 0 12 0 0 28
12 Vibeke Edvardsen JA 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 28
13 Victoria Helen Sæther JA 0 0 12 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
14 Ida Marie Eriksen JA 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
15 Aranka de Goijer (2005) JA 0 0 12 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
16 Renate Bjerland Frustøl JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 4 0 0 16
17 Julie Kjørmo JA 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
18 Tone Fausk Guttormsen JA 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
19 Sivanja Kvernvik JA 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Kai R Hanssen JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Marlies Ike Devisser JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Helle Braaten JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kari Eiseland JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Årets Araberhest

# Navn på hest Registreringsnummer Far Mor Oppdretter Eier Jan Feb Mar Apr Mai Jun Jul Aug Sep Okt Nov Des Total
1 NA Shaklan N-2017-7007 NA Tanam Wi Wilana Nessvang Arabians v/Veslemøy Nyland Svorkmo, Ida Helen Sivertsen 18 16 24 8 24 16 0 20 36 8 0 0 170
2 Arash N-2010-7017 Bumar (PL) Aviaia Kjeldsen, Merete & Marianne Hammeren, Lene 0 0 0 10 10 36 34 0 24 0 0 0 114
3 LH Agility N-2017-7001 Elkar Z Regula (PL) Agera Hammeren, Lene Hammeren, Lene 0 0 8 20 10 0 16 0 10 26 24 0 114
4 Arcaro N-2011-7029 Bumar (PL) Arkona z Regula (PL) Hammeren, Lene Hammeren, Lene 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 44 0 22 0 0 80
5 Shanameh (SE) N-2011-7028 Plagiat (PL) Shanazad (SE) Tjust Araber - Katarina Lerman Torngård Bergersen, Helene 0 0 16 0 22 0 0 18 0 4 12 0 72
6 SR Asiya N-2009-7056 Pinczow (NL) SR Anastacia Stutteri Rine v/Elin Ellingsen Brækkan, Kine Helen 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 16 20 0 0 0 70
7 Fumgali (PL) N-2009-7089 FS Bengali (DE) Fumadonna (PL) Tarczynski, Tomasz Frodal, Monica 0 0 0 0 4 12 12 8 8 14 0 0 58
8 Nylands Shantaram N-2013-7009 Eternal (PL) Wahila Bint Pacha Haug, Gunilla Irene Dragset, Astrid & Sæther, Victoria Helen 0 0 12 0 10 0 16 0 16 0 0 0 54
9 VA Aishman N-2013-7011 Hasman Gyo (IT) Bint Aisha (SE) Voran Arabians (Linda Jerdal og Bjørn Lervik) Voran Arabians (Linda Jerdal og Bjørn Lervik) 0 0 12 6 0 0 12 0 16 6 0 0 52
10 smj Pershan N-2010-7047 Ecaho (PL) Petronika (SE) smj Arabians v/ Berg, Hanne Eiesland, Kari 0 0 24 0 0 4 4 0 16 0 0 0 48
11 Kashmir N-2014-7011 Cruiser (SE) Khazeema (GB) Bådal, Nette Elise Eidsvåg, Ellen Anette M. 0 0 20 6 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 46
12 Norin (PL) N-2014-7017 Ontario HF (US) Nutelka (PL) FHP Giewont sp zoo Hanssen, Kai Røsok & Edvardsen, Vibeke 0 0 16 0 4 0 0 0 20 0 0 4 44
13 Yacari N-2011-7023 Mussandum (GB) Yamaq (DK) Eiken, Ragnar Carstensen, Olaug Espeli 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 44
14 Litlemos Malika N-2015-7006 Signature BFA (US) Yazmin Carstensen, Olaug Espeli Carstensen, Olaug Espeli 0 0 12 0 0 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 44
15 Haleyla (GB) N-2006-7270 Adawy (GB) Hazika (GB) Mr. & Mrs. Alderson Steffensen, Kathrine Litland 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
16 Fakhoor Ibn Farid N-2006-7065 Pasha Farid (DE) Fame Sundet, Kari Frustøl, Renate Bjerland og Michelle Bjerland 0 0 10 0 10 0 6 0 6 4 0 0 36
17 Temperature Elegance Chanel N-2018-7010 Mirek-Bey (SE) Themis (SE) Ståhl, Gustav Frodal, Monica 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 4 0 16 0 0 32
18 Majeed Classic Khantaro (DK) N-2012-7039 Manat (SE) Princess Calisia (DK) Andersen, Henriette Dragset, Astrid 0 0 20 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
19 Pertha (PL) N-2015-7028 Adwokat (PL) Persja (PL) Tomaszewski, Bogdan Marek Berge, Unni Marina 0 0 0 4 0 12 0 0 0 12 0 0 28
20 NS Amal (SE) N-2012-7029 TA Nox (SE) Indira (BE) Andersson, Ihréne Langhelle, Marion 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 28
21 VA Ajana N-2015-7004 Espressivo (BE) Ajmana Voran Arabians (Linda Jerdal og Bjørn Lervik) Voran Arabians (Linda Jerdal og Bjørn Lervik) 0 0 0 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
22 Gucci Ibn Bazh N-2008-7011 Ali Bazh Blue Poppy Berger Andersen, Kamilla Eriksen, Ida Marie 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
23 Solvangs Abn Fakhur N-2017-7009 Sanovagan (SE) Aikome´ (DK) Hanssen, Kai Røsok & Edvardsen, Vibeke Hanssen, Kai Røsok 0 0 8 0 4 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 18
24 Prince Majeed Malik (DK) N-2009-7003 Manat (SE) Princess Papaya (SE) Andersen, Henriette Hanssen, Kai Røsok 0 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 16
25 Inshirah N-2013-7024 Cruiser (SE) SR Niobe Stutteri Rine Devisser, Marlies Ike 0 0 12 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
26 VA Nassir N-2017-7003 VA Aishman Ajmana Voran Arabians (Linda Jerdal og Bjørn Lervik) Frustøl, Renate Bjerland 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 4 0 0 16
27 AR Sheikh Pacha N-2007-7131 AS Sinans Pacha (BE) CA Sida (DK) Fjeld, Aase & Roar M. Fjeld, Aase & Roar M. 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 16
28 Yassir N-2004-7479 Nemes (NL) Yamaq (DK) Eiken, Ragnar Carstensen, Olaug Espeli 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 16
29 Litlemos Daniella N-2018-7012 VA Aishman Danica (SE) Carstensen, Olaug Espeli Carstensen, Olaug Espeli 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 12
30 Elliot Des Alpes (BE) N-2007-7071 FT Wuotan (BR) Etenta (PL) Dion Arabians Hammeren, Lene/Sørensen, Inge 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 12
31 Bjørgenes Afrah N-2010-7006 Tabaluga Ibn Emiratus B (DE) Arabella Sørvik, Ingrid Kjetland Carstensen, Olaug Espeli 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
32 Themir-Bey N-2020-7003 Mirek-Bey (SE) Themis (SE) Ødegård, Anne Kathrine og Kalberg Mikael Kvernvik, Sivanja 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 Elija (PL) N-2014-7014 Haytham Albadeia (EG) Eleteria (PL) Bialka State Stud Berge, Unni Marina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Zephyr N-2009-7055 Om El Tanam (US) Nina (SE) Zanies Arabians v/ Junker, Birgitte Braaten, Helle E. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 WPB Ibiza N-2008-7236 Montaser Al Nakeeb (GB) Maleekah Ezzain (KW) Nordic Arabians Berger Andersen, Kamilla & Marius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Årets Oppdretter

Navn på oppdretter Betalt kontingent JA/NEI Jan Feb Mar Apr Mai Jun Jul Aug Sep Okt Nov Des Total
Hammeren, Lene JA 0 0 8 20 10 0 16 0 10 26 24 0 114
Hammeren, Lene JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 44 0 22 0 0 80
Nessvang Arabians v/Veslemøy Nyland JA 18 16 24 8 24 16 0 20 36 8 0 0 170
Kjeldsen, Merete & Marianne JA 0 0 0 10 10 36 34 0 24 0 0 0 114
Tjust Araber - Katarina Lerman Torngård JA 0 0 16 0 22 0 0 18 0 4 12 0 72
Stutteri Rine v/Elin Ellingsen JA 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 16 20 0 0 0 70
Tarczynski, Tomasz JA 0 0 0 0 4 12 12 8 8 14 0 0 58
Haug, Gunilla Irene JA 0 0 12 0 10 0 16 0 16 0 0 0 54
Voran Arabians (Linda Jerdal og Bjørn Lervik) JA 0 0 12 6 0 0 12 0 16 6 0 0 52
smj Arabians v/ Berg, Hanne JA 0 0 24 0 0 4 4 0 16 0 0 0 48
Bådal, Nette Elise JA 0 0 20 6 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 46
FHP Giewont sp zoo JA 0 0 16 0 4 0 0 0 20 0 0 4 44
Eiken, Ragnar JA 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 44
Carstensen, Olaug Espeli JA 0 0 12 0 0 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 44
Mr. & Mrs. Alderson JA 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
Sundet, Kari JA 0 0 10 0 10 0 6 0 6 4 0 0 36
Ståhl, Gustav JA 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 4 0 16 0 0 32
Andersen, Henriette JA 0 0 20 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Tomaszewski, Bogdan Marek JA 0 0 0 4 0 12 0 0 0 12 0 0 28
Andersson, Ihréne JA 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 28
Voran Arabians (Linda Jerdal og Bjørn Lervik) JA 0 0 0 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Berger Andersen, Kamilla JA 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
Hanssen, Kai Røsok & Edvardsen, Vibeke JA 0 0 8 0 4 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 18
Andersen, Henriette JA 0 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 16
Stutteri Rine JA 0 0 12 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Voran Arabians (Linda Jerdal og Bjørn Lervik) JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 4 0 0 16
Fjeld, Aase & Roar M. JA 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 16
Eiken, Ragnar JA 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 16
Carstensen, Olaug Espeli JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 12
Dion Arabians JA 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 12
Sørvik, Ingrid Kjetland JA 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Ødegård, Anne Kathrine og Kalberg Mikael JA 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Bialka State Stud JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zanies Arabians v/ Junker, Birgitte JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nordic Arabians JA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


